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Entity#: 271650

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 05/29/1958

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 02/05/2027

Agent/Registrant Information

KAREN B. MOZENTER, CEO
1070 COLLEGE AVE
COLUMBUS OH 43209
02/05/2022

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE

Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing
05/29/1958
12/26/1972
02/27/1973
10/18/1985
03/31/1986
01/23/1989
11/25/1991
08/01/1996
08/08/1996
04/09/2001
08/09/2001

Document ID
B050_0602
B847_0448
B863_0679
000000150569
F862_1734
G550_1843
H245_ 1232
000000150570
5605_0586
200109926634

200122148009



i E 1
Frank LaRose
| ©ftio Secretary of State |

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

Mon Oct 20 2025

05/24/2002
05/24/2002
04/02/2004
07/12/2007
03/12/2012
04/30/2012
12/29/2016
03/16/2017
11/15/2021

02/05/2022

200214403194
200214403196
200409700308
200719402842
201207235586
201212200519
201636400090
201707503484
202131900098

202203600560

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 20th of October, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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