### Mon Oct 20 2025



**Entity#:** 271650

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 05/29/1958

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 02/05/2027

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

KAREN B. MOZENTER, CEO 1070 COLLEGE AVE COLUMBUS OH 43209 02/05/2022 Active

## **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	05/29/1958	B050_0602
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/26/1972	B847_0448
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/27/1973	B863_0679
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/18/1985	000000150569
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/31/1986	F862_1734
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/23/1989	G550_1843
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/25/1991	H245_1232
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/01/1996	000000150570
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/08/1996	5605_0586
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/09/2001	200109926634
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	08/09/2001	200122148009



## Mon Oct 20 2025

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	05/24/2002	200214403194
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	05/24/2002	200214403196
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	04/02/2004	200409700308
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/12/2007	200719402842
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/12/2012	201207235586
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/30/2012	201212200519
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/29/2016	201636400090
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/16/2017	201707503484
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/15/2021	202131900098
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/05/2022	202203600560

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th of October, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne